

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda

Anti-Drug Committee

	Dan Tarwater III (4th), Chair	
Tony Miller (3rd AL), Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Charlie Franklin (3rd)		

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

<u>5192</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$10,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement in acceptance of funding provided by the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force for "Operation Slippery Roads."
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>5192bu.pdf</u>
<u>5193</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$10,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement in acceptance of funding provided by the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force for "Operation Sparkling Roads."
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>5193bu.pdf</u>
<u>5194</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$10,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement in acceptance of funding provided by the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force for "Operation Holy Trojan."
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>5194bu.pdf</u>
<u>5195</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$10,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement in acceptance of funding provided by the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force for "Operation Trailer Park Boys."
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>5195bu.pdf</u>
<u>5196</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$10,000.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund and authorizing the County Executive to execute an agreement in acceptance of funding provided by the Organized Crime Drug Enforcement Task Force for use by the Jackson County Drug Task Force for "Operation Dirty Ashtray."

Attachments: 5196bu.pdf

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE